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KASHMIR SHOWN AS INDEPENDENT
_ COUNTRY IN PAN AMERICAN AIRWAYS
AstaN Marp ‘

533. Surt SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Written Answers

(a) whether Government are aware that the Pan American Airways has published an Asian Map, known as the President Special, where Kashmir has been shown as an independent country; and b)Y ¥ so, whether Government have taken any action to ban the import of such maps into India?

Tae MINISTER or EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH):
(a) and (b) Government have no information on the subject, but necessary enquiries are being made.
-

UN-INDIAN ATTITUDE OF ICFTU TRrADE Unron CoLLEGE, CALCUTTA

534, Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: Will the Minister of LABOUR aND EmrLOoY-MENT be pleased to state:

rig
A

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the report in the Statesman, dated 8th July, 1964
(Delhi Edition) about “un-Indian attitudes” and other forms of objecticn-
able activitiegs of the ICFTU Trade Union College in Calcutta;

(b) whether Government are aware that the President of the West Bengal Indian National Trade Union Congress has made serious allegations against the Director of this College; |

(c) if so, what is the nature of the allegations against him; ang

(d) whether Government have looked into these allegations and conducted any inquiry into the activities of the College? ‘
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to Questions 2498

Tere DEPUTY MINISTER v THE
MINISTRY or LABOUR Anp EM-PLOYMENT (SErx RATANLAL
KisHORILAL MarLviva): (a) Yes.

(b) No. !

(c) and (d) Do not arise.

U.S. OPERATIONS AGAINST NoORrRTH VIiEr-
NAMESE MILITARY INSTALLATIONS

s35 J SERI JAGAT NARAIN:
\ SErt P. ABRAHAM:

Wil the Minister of AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

EXTERNAL

(a) whether the Government of India have sent any reply to President Johnson’s letter regarding action taken by Uniteq States against North Viet-Namese military installations;
and o

(b) if so, what is the content of the reply sent?

Tee MINISTER or EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SarRDAR SWARAN SINGH):
(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. In his reply, the Prime Minister drew the attention of the President of the United States to the Statement issued by the Government of India on 5 August, 1964 in which they had expressed the hope that the situation would not be further aggravated and that, at least, the uneasy peace which prevailed in this area before these incidents would immediately be restored,

RECOGNITION OF FORMOSsA

536. Serr SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AfF-AmRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a delegation of Members of Parliament which recently visited Formosa has suggested for the recognition of Formosa Government; and

